2024 ORC World Championship

RC

WORLDS

NEW YORK YACHT CLUB | NEWPORT RI

2024

incorporating the Maxi North American Championship

Newport, Rhode Island, USA
September 27-October 5, 2024

NOTICE TO COMPETITORS #2

The course selections for the Long Offshore Race taking place today, September 30, 2024 are as follows:

e Class 0—Course 9
e Class A —Course 8

e Class B—Course 7

The TCFs are as follows:

Class Class Race Offshore
0 Race
WIZARD

SUMMER STORM 52
FOX 2.0

VESPER 52

FINAL FINAL
MOANA
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Start 30/09/2024 10:06:00 Distance

USAS0002
USA 520
USA 55052
USA 52007
USA 60564
GER 5549

Botin 52
TP 52
Botin 52
TP 52
PAC 52

Marten 49 mod.

2024 ORC World Championship

ToT -
Scoring Weather
Routing

1,0153
1,0154
1,0157
1,0210
1,0079
0,9309
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ToT -

Class €135 | Race OffShOre o4t 30/09/2024 10:12:00 | Distance 17790 | scoring Weather
A Race NM Routing

ABRACADABRA USA 4304 Ker 43 1,0207
JAX USA 2022 Botin 43 1,0503
INTERLODGE 44 USA 4415 Botin 44 1,0890
ARTEMIS USA 1498 Italia 14.98 00,9673
IMPETUOUS USA 4206 Club Swan 42 (0,9795
ARMA USA 61211 GP 42 1,0396
HAMBURGLAR USA 61180 MAT 1180 0,9927
GEMINI I USA 45454 Swan 45 00,9967
COOL BREEZE USA 4301 Club Swan 43 00,9956
ZAMMERMOOS USA 4224 Club Swan 42 00,9830
RIKKI USA 80038 R/P 42 1,0353
ROCKSTEADY USA 60492 XP 44 0,9726
SETTLER USA 8668 GP 42 1,0500
VAMOOSE USA 52443 1133 Cor 00,9551
TOUCH OF GRAY USA 68750 1121 Cor 0,9546
TIO LOCO USA 4243 Club Swan 42 0,9855
HEATWAVE USA 12207 MAT 1220 Cor 00,9837
AVALANCHE USA 20 Soto 40 Cor 1,0178
ASSARAIN IV USA 58133 1133 Cor 00,9559
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Offshore
Race

Classes

B&C Race

Class

FIREBALL
PEACEMAKER
QUERENCIA
RIMA 98

RUMBLE

THE ROCC
FLEETWOOD

DAS BLAU MAX
LEADING EDGE
SLEEPER

ECLIPSE

AFRICA B SQUAD
WINDWHISPER44
CHRISTOPHER DRAGON XII
DIRE WOLF

Posted 0655
September 30, 2024

Page 3 0of 3

Start 30/09/2024 10:18:00 Distance NM

UsA 16 Ji11

USA 52875 Ker 11.5
USA 12985 Italia 12.98
USA 8198 Italia 11.98
USAG1782 JPK 10.30
USA o4 J112

UsSA 180 Melges 32
USA 683 Farr 30
USA 74 1122

USA 326 1105 mod.
USA 60017 Redline 41
USA 707 Farr 44
POL 1044 Grand Soleil 44 P
USA 2277 Italia 11.98
USA 12204 1122

2024 ORC World Championship

156,00

ToT -
Scoring Weather
Routing

1,0096
1,0706
1,0323
0,9762
0,9314
00,9893
1,0338
0,9671
1,0052
Cor 00,9486
Cor 1,0272
1,0022
1,0380
0,9761
1,0120
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