

## 2024 ORC World Championship incorporating the Maxi North American Championship

Newport, Rhode Island, USA September 27-October 5, 2024

## **NOTICE TO COMPETITORS #2**

The course selections for the Long Offshore Race taking place today, September 30, 2024 are as follows:

- Class 0 Course 9
- Class A Course 8
- Class B Course 7

## The TCFs are as follows:

Class 0	Race Offshore	Start 30/09/2024 10:06:00 Distance NN			00 ToT - Scoring Weather Routing		
Yacht Name		Sail No	Туре		Division		TOT
WIZARD		USA50002	Botin 52				1,0153
SUMMER STORM 52		USA 520	TP 52				1,0154
FOX 2.0		USA 55052	Botin 52				1,0157
VESPER 52		USA 52007	TP 52				1,0210
FINAL FINAL		USA 60564	PAC 52				1,0079
MOANA		GER 5549	Marten 49 mod.				0,9309

Class A	Race Offshore	Start 30/09/2024 10:12:00		Distance 177,0	Scoring	ToT - g Weather Routing
Yacht Name		Sail No	Туре		Division	TOT
ABRACADABRA		USA 4304	Ker 43			1,0207
JAX		USA 2022	Botin 43			1,0503
INTERLODGE 44		USA 4415	Botin 44			1,0890
ARTEMIS		USA 1498	Italia 14.98			0,9673
IMPETUOUS		USA 4206	Club Swan 42			0,9795
ARMA		USA 61211	GP 42			1,0396
HAMBURGLAR		USA 61180	MAT 1180			0,9927
GEMINI II		USA 45454	Swan 45			0,9967
COOL BREEZE		USA 4301	Club Swan 43			0,9956
ZAMMERMOOS		USA 4224	Club Swan 42			0,9830
RIKKI		USA 8008	R/P 42			1,0353
ROCKSTEADY		USA 60492	XP 44			0,9726
SETTLER		USA 8668	GP 42			1,0500
VAMOOSE		USA 52443	J 133		Cor	0,9551
TOUCH OF GRA	AY	USA 68750	J 121		Cor	0,9546
TIO LOCO		USA 4243	Club Swan 42			0,9855
HEATWAVE		USA 12207	MAT 1220		Cor	0,9837
AVALANCHE		USA 20	Soto 40		Cor	1,0178
ASSARAIN IV		USA 58133	J 133		Cor	0,9559

Class Classes B & C	Race Offshore	Start 30/09/2024 10:18:00 Di		Distance 156,00 NM	Scoring	ToT - Scoring Weather Routing	
Yacht Name			Sail No	Туре		Division	TOT
FIREBALL			USA 16	J 111			1,0096
PEACEMAKER			USA 52875	Ker 11.5			1,0706
QUERENCIA			USA 12985	Italia 12.98			1,0323
RIMA 98			USA 8198	Italia 11.98			0,9762
RUMBLE			USA61782	JPK 10.30			0,9314
THE ROCC			USA 64	J 112			0,9893
FLEETWOOD			USA 180	Melges 32			1,0338
DAS BLAU MAX		USA 683	Farr 30			0,9671	
LEADING EDGE		USA 74	J 122			1,0052	
SLEEPER			USA 326	J 105 mod.		Cor	0,9486
ECLIPSE			USA 60017	Redline 41		Cor	1,0272
AFRICA B SQUAD		USA 707	Farr 44			1,0022	
WINDWHISPER44		POL 1044	Grand Soleil 44 P			1,0380	
CHRISTOPHER DRAGON XII			USA 2277	Italia 11.98			0,9761
DIRE WOLF			USA 12204	J 122			1,0120

Posted 0655

**September 30, 2024**